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2013 to 2015
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,521 0.01521 0.00631 0.98479 98,686 6,907,660 69.1 1.7
1 to 4 years 98,479 299 0.00304 0.00297 0.99696 392,919 6,808,974 69.1 1.6
5 to 9 years 98,180 164 0.00167 0.00231 0.99833 490,490 6,416,055 65.4 1.6
10 to 14 years 98,016 583 0.00595 0.00475 0.99405 488,622 5,925,566 60.5 1.6
15 to 19 years 97,433 2,255 0.02314 0.00935 0.97686 481,526 5,436,944 55.8 1.6
20 to 24 years 95,178 1,701 0.01787 0.00818 0.98213 471,637 4,955,417 52.1 1.6
25 to 29 years 93,477 2,242 0.02399 0.00969 0.97601 461,778 4,483,781 48.0 1.5
30 to 34 years 91,235 1,398 0.01532 0.00827 0.98468 452,677 4,022,002 44.1 1.5
35 to 39 years 89,836 1,469 0.01636 0.00918 0.98364 445,508 3,569,325 39.7 1.5
40 to 44 years 88,367 1,295 0.01466 0.00902 0.98534 438,596 3,123,817 35.4 1.5
45 to 49 years 87,072 3,543 0.04069 0.01476 0.95931 426,502 2,685,220 30.8 1.5
50 to 54 years 83,529 2,709 0.03243 0.01434 0.96757 410,873 2,258,719 27.0 1.4
55 to 59 years 80,820 2,508 0.03103 0.01600 0.96897 397,832 1,847,845 22.9 1.4
60 to 64 years 78,313 5,192 0.06630 0.02740 0.93370 378,582 1,450,013 18.5 1.5
65 to 69 years 73,120 11,282 0.15430 0.04916 0.84570 337,395 1,071,431 14.7 1.5
70 to 74 years 61,838 12,414 0.20075 0.07335 0.79925 278,154 734,037 11.9 1.5
75 to 79 years 49,424 11,954 0.24188 0.09729 0.75812 217,233 455,883 9.2 1.6
80 to 84 years 37,469 22,204 0.59260 0.15458 0.40740 131,836 238,650 6.4 1.7
85 to 89 years 15,265 6,254 0.40973 0.28898 0.59027 60,689 106,814 7.0 2.2
90 years and over 9,011 9,011 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 46,125 46,125 5.1 …

Table 14a. Abridged life tables, males, Nunavut

Age number probability number year



2013 to 2015
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,458 0.01458 0.00651 0.98542 98,849 7,319,808 73.2 1.7
1 to 4 years 98,542 473 0.00480 0.00384 0.99520 393,539 7,220,959 73.3 1.7
5 to 9 years 98,069 86 0.00088 0.00173 0.99912 490,129 6,827,420 69.6 1.7
10 to 14 years 97,983 400 0.00408 0.00399 0.99592 488,913 6,337,291 64.7 1.7
15 to 19 years 97,582 1,148 0.01176 0.00691 0.98824 485,043 5,848,378 59.9 1.7
20 to 24 years 96,435 911 0.00944 0.00614 0.99056 479,897 5,363,336 55.6 1.6
25 to 29 years 95,524 1,122 0.01174 0.00690 0.98826 474,815 4,883,439 51.1 1.6
30 to 34 years 94,402 870 0.00922 0.00636 0.99078 469,835 4,408,624 46.7 1.6
35 to 39 years 93,532 797 0.00852 0.00679 0.99148 465,666 3,938,789 42.1 1.6
40 to 44 years 92,735 1,363 0.01470 0.00953 0.98530 460,265 3,473,123 37.5 1.6
45 to 49 years 91,372 887 0.00971 0.00773 0.99029 454,640 3,012,858 33.0 1.5
50 to 54 years 90,484 2,162 0.02389 0.01335 0.97611 447,018 2,558,218 28.3 1.5
55 to 59 years 88,323 1,761 0.01993 0.01415 0.98007 437,213 2,111,200 23.9 1.5
60 to 64 years 86,562 5,218 0.06028 0.02863 0.93972 419,768 1,673,986 19.3 1.5
65 to 69 years 81,345 9,625 0.11833 0.04752 0.88167 382,660 1,254,219 15.4 1.5
70 to 74 years 71,719 11,296 0.15751 0.07084 0.84249 330,355 871,559 12.2 1.6
75 to 79 years 60,423 19,845 0.32844 0.11512 0.67156 252,501 541,204 9.0 1.6
80 to 84 years 40,578 15,955 0.39319 0.16044 0.60681 163,001 288,703 7.1 1.7
85 to 89 years 24,623 17,310 0.70300 0.21677 0.29700 79,840 125,702 5.1 1.9
90 years and over 7,313 7,313 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 45,862 45,862 6.3 …

Table 14b. Abridged life tables, females, Nunavut

Age number probability number year


